
LOS ALAMITOS - March 27, 2009 - Race 10
CLAIMING - For Quarter Horse Three and Four Year Old Claiming Price: $3,200
Three Hundred Yards On The Dirt Track Record: (Go Love a Lark Go - 14.863 - October 29, 2009)
Purse: $5,770
Available Money: $5,770
Value of Race: $5,770 1st $2,915, 2nd $1,192, 3rd $663, 4th $400, 5th $300, 6th $300
Wind Speed: 0 Wind Direction: No
Weather: Clear Track: Fast
Off at: 10:45 Start: Poor Timer: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start Str Fin Odds Ind. Time Sp. In. Comments
21Feb09 11LA4

8Mar09 8LA2

14Feb09 2LA2

1Mar09 4LA6

4Jan09 3LA9

1Mar09 9LA3

4
6
3
2
5
1

Bowyer (Andrade, Juan)
Reb N Beduino (Bautista, Carlos)
Dance Bac (Aceves, Rodrigo)
Halftime Seperator (Aceves, Eddie)
Hesfine (Nicasio, Eduardo)
Go Magic Dash (Sanchez, Ramon)

124
124
124
124
124
124

BL b
BL bf
BL
BL b
BL bf
BL b

4
6
3
2
5
1

1
5
2
3
4
6

11

4Head

2Neck

3Neck

51

6

11 1/2

2Head

31/2

4Neck

51/2

6

6.10
1.30*
3.40
7.00

15.80
3.60

15.430
15.697
15.723
15.800
15.857
15.945

89
80
79
77
75
72

sharp effort
off slow,bmpd,rallied
steady effort
no rally
broke out,bumped start
unruly gate, off slow

Run-Up: 0 feet

Winner: Bowyer, Sorrel Gelding, by Check Him Out out of Bel Air Deb, by Pritzi Dash. Foaled Mar 23, 2005 in California.
Breeder: Edward C Allred. Winning Owner: Octavio Zamora

3 Claimed Horse(s): Dance Bac New Trainer: Jorge Farias New Owner: Margarito Farias
Halftime Seperator New Trainer: Hector J. Sanchez New Owner: Silvia Soto
Reb N Beduino New Trainer: Jose Antonio Flores New Owner: Ruben Guzman

Claiming Prices: 4 - Bowyer: $3,200; 6 - Reb N Beduino: $3,200; 3 - Dance Bac: $3,200; 2 - Halftime Seperator: $3,200; 5 - Hesfine:
$3,200; 1 - Go Magic Dash: $3,200;

Total WPS Pool: $25,108
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

4 Bowyer 14.20 5.00 2.80
6 Reb N Beduino 3.60 2.40
3 Dance Bac 3.60

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$1.00 Exacta 4-6 16.30 18,856
$1.00 Trifecta 4-6-3 54.60 35,407
$1.00 Daily Double 3-4 32.50 10,045
$1.00 Pick 3 2-3-4 (3 correct) 284.90 12,248
$1.00 Pick 4 1-2-3-4 (4 correct) 2,052.10 59,678
$2.00 Pick 6 6-3-1-2-3-4 (6 correct) 3,787.40 6,841
$2.00 Pick 6 6-3-1-2-3-4 (5 correct) 270.40 0
$1.00 Place Pick All 9-OF-10 (9 correct) 630.90 3,193

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start Str Fin

4 Bowyer 1 11 11 1/2

6 Reb N Beduino 5 41 1/2 21 1/2

3 Dance Bac 2 21 31 1/2

2 Halftime Seperator 3 31 1/4 42

5 Hesfine 4 51 1/2 52 1/4

1 Go Magic Dash 6 62 1/2 62 3/4

Trainers: 4 - Morales, Guillermo; 6 - Treece, Charles; 3 - Casselman, Michael; 2 - Glenn, Jr., James; 5 - Gonzalez, Carlos; 1 - Jones, Paul

Owners: 4 -Octavio Zamora; 6 -Julian M. Morfin; 3 -Glenn A. Clement; 2 -Robert Glenn; 5 -Martin Limon, Sr.; 1 - Pitcher, Kim and Jones, Marin;

Footnotes
BOWYER sharp effort. REB N BEDUINO off slow, bumped, rallied. DANCE BAC steady effort. HALFTIME SEPERATOR no rally. HESFINE broke out,
bumped start. GO MAGIC DASH unruly gate, off slow.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=LA&CY=USA&DATE=03/27/2009&RACE=10&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=LA&CY=USA&DATE=03/27/2009&RACE=10&DAY=D&site=CHRR

