LOS ALAMITOS - March 27, 2009 - Race 10

CLAIMING - For Quarter Horse Three and Four Year Old Claiming Price: \$3,200

Three Hundred Yards On The Dirt Track Record: (Go Love a Lark Go - 14.863 - October 29, 2009)

Purse: \$5,770

Available Money: \$5,770

Value of Race: \$5,770 1st \$2,915, 2nd \$1,192, 3rd \$663, 4th \$400, 5th \$300, 6th \$300

Wind Speed: 0 Wind Direction: No

Weather: Clear Track: Fast

Off at: 10:45 Start: Poor Timer: Electronic



Video Race Replay

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wg	t M/E	PP	Start	Str	Fin	Odds	Ind. Time	Sp. In.	Comments
21Feb09 11LA4	4	Bowyer (Andrade, Juan)	124	BL b	4	1	1 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	6.10	15.430	89	sharp effort
8Mar09 8LA2	6	Reb N Beduino (Bautista, Carlos)	124	BL bf	6	5	4 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	1.30*	15.697	80	off slow,bmpd,rallied
14Feb09 <sup>2</sup> LA <sup>2</sup>	3	Dance Bac (Aceves, Rodrigo)	124	BL	3	2	2 <sup>Neck</sup>	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	3.40	15.723	79	steady effort
1Mar09 <sup>4</sup> LA <sup>6</sup>	2	Halftime Seperator (Aceves, Eddie)	124	BL b	2	3	3 <sup>Neck</sup>	4 <sup>Neck</sup>	7.00	15.800	77	no rally
4Jan09 <sup>3</sup> LA <sup>9</sup>	5	Hesfine (Nicasio, Eduardo)	124	BL bf	5	4	5 <sup>1</sup>	5 <sup>1/2</sup>	15.80	15.857	75	broke out,bumped start
1Mar09 <sup>9</sup> LA <sup>3</sup>	1	Go Magic Dash (Sanchez, Ramon)	124	BL b	1	6	6	6	3.60	15.945	72	unruly gate, off slow
Run-Up: 0 feet												

Winner: Bowyer, Sorrel Gelding, by Check Him Out out of Bel Air Deb, by Pritzi Dash. Foaled Mar 23, 2005 in California.

Breeder: Edward C Allred. Winning Owner: Octavio Zamora

3 Claimed Horse(s): Dance Bac Halftime Seperator Reb N Beduino

New Trainer: Jorge Farias New Owner: Margarito Farias New Trainer: Hector J. Sanchez New Trainer: Jose Antonio Flores New Owner: Ruben Guzman

Claiming Prices: 4 - Bowyer: \$3,200; 6 - Reb N Beduino: \$3,200; 3 - Dance Bac: \$3,200; 2 - Halftime Seperator: \$3,200; 5 - Hesfine:

\$3,200; 1 - Go Magic Dash: \$3,200;

Total WPS Pool: \$25,108

Horse	win	Place	Show	wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payott	Pool
Bowyer	14.20	5.00	2.80	\$1.00 Exacta	4-6	16.30	18,856
Reb N Beduino		3.60	2.40	\$1.00 Trifecta	4-6-3	54.60	35,407
Dance Bac			3.60	\$1.00 Daily Double	3-4	32.50	10,045
				\$1.00 Pick 3	2-3-4 (3 correct)	284.90	12,248
				\$1.00 Pick 4	1-2-3-4 (4 correct)	2,052.10	59,678
				\$2.00 Pick 6	6-3-1-2-3-4 (6 correct)	3,787.40	6,841
				\$2.00 Pick 6	6-3-1-2-3-4 (5 correct)	270.40	0
				\$1.00 Place Pick All	9-OF-10 (9 correct)	630.90	3,193
	Reb N Beduino	Bowyer 14.20 Reb N Beduino	Bowyer         14.20         5.00           Reb N Beduino         3.60	Bowyer         14.20         5.00         2.80           Reb N Beduino         3.60         2.40	Bowyer 14.20 5.00 2.80 \$1.00 Exacta Reb N Beduino 3.60 2.40 \$1.00 Trifecta Dance Bac 3.60 \$1.00 Daily Double \$1.00 Pick 3 \$1.00 Pick 3 \$1.00 Pick 4 \$2.00 Pick 6 \$2.00 Pick 6	Bowyer 14.20 5.00 2.80 \$1.00 Exacta 4-6 Reb N Beduino 3.60 2.40 \$1.00 Trifecta 4-6-3 Dance Bac 3.60 \$1.00 Daily Double 3-4 \$1.00 Pick 3 2-3-4 (3 correct) \$1.00 Pick 4 1-2-3-4 (4 correct) \$2.00 Pick 6 6-3-1-2-3-4 (6 correct) \$2.00 Pick 6 6-3-1-2-3-4 (5 correct)	Bowyer 14.20 5.00 2.80 \$1.00 Exacta 4-6 16.30 Reb N Beduino 3.60 2.40 \$1.00 Trifecta 4-6-3 54.60 Dance Bac 3.60 \$1.00 Daily Double 3-4 32.50 \$1.00 Pick 3 2-3-4 (3 correct) 284.90 \$1.00 Pick 4 1-2-3-4 (4 correct) 2,052.10 \$2.00 Pick 6 6-3-1-2-3-4 (5 correct) 270.40

Past Performance Running Line Preview

1 dat i chomance Ruming Line i review								
	Pgm	Horse Name	Start	Str	Fin			
	4	Bowyer	1	1 <sup>1</sup>	1 1 1/2			
	6	Reb N Beduino	5	4 <sup>1</sup> 1/2	2 <sup>1 1/2</sup>			
	3	Dance Bac	2	2 <sup>1</sup>	31 1/2			
	2	Halftime Seperator	3	3 <sup>1</sup> 1/4	4 <sup>2</sup>			
	5	Hesfine	4	5 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>2 1/4</sup>			
	1	Go Magic Dash	6	6 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>2 3/4</sup>			

Trainers: 4 - Morales, Guillermo; 6 - Treece, Charles; 3 - Casselman, Michael; 2 - Glenn, Jr., James; 5 - Gonzalez, Carlos; 1 - Jones, Paul

Owners: 4 -Octavio Zamora; 6 -Julian M. Morfin; 3 -Glenn A. Clement; 2 -Robert Glenn; 5 -Martin Limon, Sr.; 1 - Pitcher, Kim and Jones, Marin;

## **Footnotes**

BOWYER sharp effort. REB N BEDUINO off slow, bumped, rallied. DANCE BAC steady effort. HALFTIME SEPERATOR no rally. HESFINE broke out, bumped start. GO MAGIC DASH unruly gate, off slow.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.